
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number __ ....:9!..!.7_-~9..!..1 _____ _ 

To Levy the Taxes for the Year 

1991 

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on 

all the rateable property according to the year-end 
f' 

assessment roll as returned to the city Clerk for the City 

of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in 

Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year: 

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of 

the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1990 

may be levied on Bell Canada; 

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of 

the estimates for the year; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the 

City of Brampton ENACTS as follows: 

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in 

Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as 

hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the 

dollar for the various sums set forth therein be 

and the same is hereby levied upon the respective 

portions of the assessment liable therefore as set 

forth in the said Schedule "A". 



2. 

3. 

4. 

- 2 -

There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual 

tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts 

for the year ended December 31st., 1990 from Bell 

Canada. 

The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto 

attached shall be reduced by the amount of the 

interim levy for 1991. 

Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part 

of this By-Law. 

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open 

Council this 27th day of May 1991. 

PAUL MAYOR 

CLERK 



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 
J 

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO 97-91 

LEVIES FOR 1991 TAXATION 

ASSESSMENT URBAN 

idential - Public 
- Separate 

Farm - Total 1,803,068,772 
Commercial - Public 
Industrial - Separate 
and Business- Total 883,064,657 

- Total 2,686,133,429 

B) Local Rates for the 
city of Brampton 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy Requirement 

C) Regional Rate for the 
Region of Peel 

D5 

E) 

F) 

G) 

Mill Rates - Residential 
- Commercial 

Levy Requirement 

Elementary School Rate for 
Peel Board of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy Requirement 

the 

Elementary School Rate for the 
Dufferin Peel Roman Catholic 
Separate School Board 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy Requirement 

Secondary School Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy Requirement 

Secondary School Rate for the 
Dufferin Peel Roman Catholic 
Separate School Board 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy Requirement 

ephone Taxation Levy 
% of 1991 Gross Receipts) 

21. 516 
25.313 

12.742 
14.991 

28.727 
33.796 

24.129 
28.387 

22.313 
26.251 

26.554 
31.240 

I) Special Charges/Local Improvements Levy 

J) Four Corners Improvement Area 
Assessment 

Mill Rate 

Levy 

13.0 

RURAL 

91,945,058 

17,059,052 

109,004,110 

19.479 
22.917 

12.742 
14.991 

28.727 
33.796 

24.129 
28-.387 

22.313 
26.251 

26.554 
31. 240 

TOTAL 

1,401,987,995 
493,025,835 

1,895,013,830 
807,685,215 

92,438,494 
900,123,709 

2,795,137,539 

63,329,157 

37,641,083 

67,570,433 

14,520,495 

52,485,262 

15,979,509 

3,595,795 

72,847 

10,477,385 

136,206 


