

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____ 97-91 _____

To Levy the Taxes for the Year 1991

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on all the rateable property according to the year-end assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year:

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1990 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the said Schedule "A".

- There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual 2. tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1990 from Bell Canada.
- 3. The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1991.
- Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part 4. of this By-Law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council this 27th day of May 1991.

PAUL BEISEL

MAYOR

Mchuluh

LEONARD MIKULICH

CITY CLERK

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO 97-91

LEVIES FOR 1991 TAXATION

			and the second	-
	ASSESSMENT	URBAN	RURAL	TOTAL
	rsidential - Public nd - Separate Farm - Total Commercial - Public Industrial - Separate and Business- Total	1,803,068,772 883,064,657	91,945,058 17,059,052	1,401,987,995 493,025,835 1,895,013,830 807,685,215 92,438,494 900,123,709
	- Total	2,686,133,429	109,004,110	2,795,137,539
B)	Local Rates for the City of Brampton Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	21.516 25.313	19.479 22.917	
	Levy Requirement			63,329,157
C)	Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	12.742 14.991	12.742 14.991	
	Levy Requirement			37,641,083
Dj	Elementary School Rate for Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	or the 28.727 33.796	28.727 33.796	
	Levy Requirement			67,570,433
E)	Elementary School Rate fo Dufferin Peel Roman Catho Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial		24.129 28.387	
	Levy Requirement			14,520,495
F)	Secondary School Rate for Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial		22.313 26.251	
	Levy Requirement			52,485,262
G)	Secondary School Rate for Dufferin Peel Roman Catho Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	lic	26.554 31.240	
	Levy Requirement			15,979,509
Т	lephone Taxation Levy % of 1991 Gross Receipt	s)		3,595,795
I)	Special Charges/Local Improvements Levy			72,847
J)	Four Corners Improvement Assessment	Area		10,477,385
	Mill Rate	13.0		
	Levv			136,206

, •